

IMPORTANT NOTICE

To: Mutual Fund Operations From: Janus Henderson Fund Services

Date: March 20, 2019 **Pages:** 1

Re: Fund Name Change – Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund

Effective <u>Thursday, May 30, 2019</u>, the Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund will be renamed. **These are fund name changes only; both the CUSIP and QUOTRON information will remain the same.** Additional information can be found in the attached supplement.

Current Fund Name	New Fund Name	Fund #	QUOTRON	CUSIP
Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund - T Shares	Janus Henderson Developed World Bond Fund – T Shares	1071	HFATX	47103Y771
Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund – I Shares	Janus Henderson Developed World Bond Fund – I Shares	1171	HFAIX	47103Y839
Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund – A Shares	Janus Henderson Developed World Bond Fund – A Shares	1271	HFAAX	47103Y862
Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund – C Shares	Janus Henderson Developed World Bond Fund – C Shares	1371	HFACX	47103Y854
Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund – N Shares	Janus Henderson Developed World Bond Fund – N Shares	1471	HFARX	47103Y821
Janus Henderson Strategic Income Fund – S Shares	Janus Henderson Developed World Bond Fund – S Shares	1571	HFASX	47103Y789

Please make the appropriate adjustments to your systems. If further information is required, please contact:

Janus Henderson Fund Services (800) 305-2687 MFOpsUpdates@janushenderson.com

Karly Sissel – Supervisor, Fund Services (303) 691-3922 karly.sissel@janushenderson.com

Keni Johnson – Manager, Fund Services (303) 394-6564 keni.johnson@janushenderson.com

This material is being provided to the staff of investment professional firms solely for the distribution of data. This should not be considered sales material and is not an offer or a solicitation of offer for any securities.

FOR FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARY / BACK OFFICE USE ONLY - NOT FOR PUBLIC VIEWING OR DISTRIBUTION